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HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

PROGRAM HISTORY

YEAR-BY-YEAR COACHING HISTORY

Year Coach Record  Conf _ Place  Tournament BY WINS

1999-00 Jane Ford 13-17-0 — — — Head Coach Years Record Pct.
2000-01 PeterVan Buskirk 7-14-1  3-14-1 — — Peter Van Buskirk  2000-19 (19) 295-176-33 .618
2002-02 PeterVan Buskirk 12-12-3 7-11-0 — — Jane Ford 1999-00 (1) 13-17-0 433
2002-03 Peter Van Buskirk 17-7-1 15-5-0 — Champion Katie Lachapelle  2019-pres. NA NA
2003-04 PeterVan Buskirk 10-13-1 6-10-1 — —

2004-05 PeterVan Buskirk 12-14-1 9-9-1 — Runner-up BY WINNING PERCENTAGE

2005-06 PeterVan Buskirk 11-14-1 10-9-0 — Third Head Coach Years Record Pct.
2006-07 PeterVan Buskirk 15-10-2 11-7-1 — Third Peter Van Buskirk  2000-19 (19) 295-176-33 .618
2007-08 PeterVan Buskirk 16-8-3  13-4-2 — Third Jane Ford 1999-00 (1) 13-17-0 433
2008-09 Peter Van Buskirk 24-2-1 17-2-1 1st Champion Katie Lachapelle  2019-pres. NA NA
2009-10 Peter Van Buskirk 20-4-2  15-2-2 1-3rd Champion

2010-11 PeterVan Buskirk 17-9-1 13-5-0 t-3rd  Champion BY HOCKEY EAST WINS

2011-12 PeterVan Buskirk 19-4-3  14-3-1 2nd Runner-up Head Coach Years Record Pct.
2012-13 PeterVan Buskirk 16-4-3  9-4-5 4th Runner-up Peter Van Buskirk  2018-19 (1) 1-25-1 .056
2013-14 Peter Van Buskirk 18-8-1 11-4-1 3rd Runner-up Katie Lachapelle  2019-pres. NA NA
2014-15 PeterVan Buskirk 18-7-3  11-4-2 — Champion

2015-16 PeterVan Buskirk 24-3-0  14-3-0 — Champion

2016-17 PeterVan Buskirk 22-5-0  14-3-0 — Runner-up

2017-18 PeterVan Buskirk 16-9-3 — — Fourth
2018-19* PeterVan Buskirk 1-29-3  1-25-1 10th —

Program Record: 308-193-33 (.608)
Division | Program Record: 1-29-3 (.076)
Hockey East Regular Season: 1-25-1 (.056)
Hockey East Tournament: —

* First year of full Division I/Hockey East competition




HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

*Conference Game

#DIIl Postseason Tournament
~Other Tournament

&Hockey East Tournament

1999-2000 (13-17)
HEAD COACH: JANE FORD

Date Opponent Result
10/31 UMass Lowell W, 6-2
11/05 Mercyhurst L, 0-21
11/06 Mercyhurst L,0-14
11/10 at Boston U. W, 7-6 (ot)
11/14 UMass Amherst L 1-4
11/20 Buffalo State W, 1-0
11/21 Buffalo State L, 1-3
11/27 at Southern Maine L,2-13
11/28 at Bates W, 5-2
12/01 Amherst L,0-6
12/04 at Conn. College L, 2-5
12/07 Harvard JV L, 3-0
01/18 Conn. College L 1-4
01/22 Salve Regina W, 6-2
01/26 Connecticut W, 10-2
01/29 Trinity L1-3
01/30 Wesleyan L,0-5
02/02 Boston University L,0-6
02/05 Manhattanville L, 19
02/06 at Manhattanville L,0-11
02/08 UMass Lowell W, 7-1
02/09 at Amherst L,0-11
02/12 Salve Regina W, 7-2
02/13 Skidmore W, 7-0
02/16 Southern Maine L,0-12
02/26 at Skidmore W, 5-0
02/28 at UMass Lowell W, 3-0
03/02 MIT L1-3
03/04 Connecticut W, 8-0
03/05 Skidmore W, 3-1
2000-2001 (7-14-1)

HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date Opponent Result
11/12 Boston University L,0-1
11/18 Sacred Heart L,0-5
11/19 Manhattanville L,0-13
11/29 UMass Lowell W, 7-3
12/02 Colby T, 1-1 (of)
12/03 Bowdoin L,0-7
01/01 at Southern Maine L,0-5
01/07 at MIT W, 15-0
01/09 Conn. College L1-2
01/12 atRIT L, 0-4
01/13 at Hamilton L,0-9
01/16 Williams L,0-3
01/20 Union W, 2-1

01/21
01/24
01/27
01/31
02/02
02/04
02/07
02/10
02/11
02/15
02/17
02/18

Colgate L, 2-7
at Connecticut W, 9-1
at Amherst L,0-1
at Trinity W, 4-3
at Middlebury L, 0-6
Skidmore W, 12-0
Salve Regina W, 6-0
Rensselaer L1-4
Vermont L,0-2
Connecticut W, 6-1
at Wesleyan L, 0-1
at Conn. College W, 2-1

2001-2002 (12-12-3)
HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date
11/10
1111
1117
1118
11/27
11/30
12/01
12/05
01/08
01/11
01/12
01/15
01/19
01/20
01/26
01/27
02/01
02/02
02/06
02/09
02/10
02/13
02/16
02/17
02/20
02/23
02/24

Opponent Result
Sacred Heart L, 2-3
Manhattanville L 1-6
St. Michael’s W, 5-0
Rensselaer L 1-3
at Wesleyan T, 3-3 (of)
at Southern Maine L 1-4
at MIT W, 13-0
at Amherst W, 4-3
Salve Regina W, 7-0
at RIT L,0-8
at Union L, 2-3 (ot)
Wesleyan T, 3-3 (of)
at Manhattanville L,0-1
at Sacred Heart L, 3-4

MIT W, 11-0

Southern Maine L, 0-6
at Rensselaer L,0-10
at St. Michael’s W, 8-0
New England W, 4-2
Union W, 2-0
RIT L.0-6
Amherst W, 4-2
at Trinity T, 2-2 (of)
at Salve Regina W, 3-0
at New England W, 8-0
St. Michael’s W, 9-0
Sacred Heart L, 2-3 (ot)

2002-2003 (17-7-1)
HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date
11/08
11/09
1113
11/23
11/24
12/06
12/07
12/10
01/04

Opponent Result
MIT W, 12-0
MIT W, 11-0
UMass Boston W, 5-3
at Manhattanville L, 0-7
at Manhattanville L, 0-7
at New England W, 3-2
at New England W, 6-1
Conn. College T, 2-2 (of)
Union W, 4-3

01/05
01/10
01/
0114
01/24
01/25
01/29
01/31
02/01
02/08
02/09
02/14
02/15
0219
02/21
02/22

03/02

2003-2004 (10-13-1)

Union

Salve Regina
Salve Regina

at Wesleyan

at Rensselaer

at Rensselaer
Ambherst

St. Michael’s

St. Michael’s

at Southern Maine
at Southern Maine
RIT

RIT

at Amherst

at Sacred Heart

at Sacred Heart

Sacred Heart

W, 6-2
W, 6-0
W, 9-2

L,0-5

L1-5

L,0-5
W, 5-2
W, 4-1
W,7-3

L, 2-4
W, 4-2
W, 5-2
W, 2-1

L1-3
W, 3-2
W, 4-3
W, 3-1

HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date
11/01
11/08
1114
1115
11/21
11/22
12/02
12/09
01/09
01/11
01/16
01117
01/21
01/24
01/25
01/28
01/30
02/03
02/06
02/07
02/13
02/14
02/20

02/21

2004-2005 (12-14-1)

Opponent

at Union

at Sacred Heart
Manhattanville
Manhattanville
New England
New England
at Conn. College
at Wesleyan

at MIT

Salve Regina
Rensselaer
Rensselaer
Salve Regina

at St. Michael’s
at St. Michael’s
at Amherst
Wesleyan
Ambherst
Southern Maine
Southern Maine
at RIT

at RIT

at UMass Boston

at UMass Boston

Result
L1-4

L, 1-2 (of)

L1-3
L 2-3
W, 1-0

T,1-1 (of)

L1-2
W, 53
W, 153
W,11-0
L,0-6

L 1-4
W, 6-0
W, 6-1
W, 5-1
L, 2-4
W, 2-1
W, 3-2
L,0-2
L34
L,3-6

L, 2-6
L,57
W, 4-3

HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date
11/05
11/06
1113
1114
1117
11/20
11/23

Opponent

at St. Michael’s
at St. Michael’s
RIT

RIT

Sacred Heart
at St.Anselm
at Wesleyan

Result
W, 9-0
W, 6-4

L,1-2
L,0-5
L,2-3
L,1-2
L,2-3
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11/30 Conn. College W, 2-1
12/04 Southern Maine W, 6-4
12/05 Southern Maine W, 3-1
12/07 Castleton State W, 11-4
01/07 UMass Boston W, 3-2 (of)
01/08 UMass Boston L 1-3
01/15 at Rensselaer L,0-5
01/16 at Rensselaer L,0-6
01/20 MIT W, 5-0
01/29 at Salve Regina W, 6-1
01/30 at Salve Regina W, 6-1
02/01 Wesleyan W, 2-1
02/05 St.Anselm L,0-2
02/09 at Amherst L,4-50
2/12  at New England T, 3-3 (o)
02/13 at New England L1-2
02/19 at Manhattanville L,0-7
02/20 at Manhattanville L1-3
02/26 vs Sacred Heart # W, 4-2
02/27 at St.Anselm # L, 2-4
2005-2006 (11-14-1)

HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date Opponent Result
11/04 at Castleton State W, 3-2

11/05 at St. Michael’s W, 6-0
11/12 New England L1-3
11/13 St.Anselm L,0-3
11/15 Sacred Heart L, 2-4
11/19 at MIT W, 12-0
11/22 ot Conn. College L, 2-3
12/03 at Manhattanville L, 2-5
12/04 at Salve Regina W, 3-2
12/06 Wesleyan T, 2-2 (ot)
01/06 Southern Maine W, 5-2
01/07 UMass Boston L, 5-7
01/11 Ambherst L, 2-5
01/13 at Sacred Heart L 1-7
01/14 Rhode Island T, 4-4 (ot)
01/20 St. Michael's W, 2-0
01/21 Castleton State W, 10-0
01/27 at New England L. 0-6
01/28 at Saint Anselm L 1-6
02/03 Salve Regina W, 1-0
02/04 Manhattanville L 1-7
02/10 at UMass Boston L,0-7
02/14 at Southern Maine W, 2-1
02/17 atRIT W, 3-2
02/18 atRIT L 1-3
02/25 St.Anselm # L, 2-5
02/26 St.Michael’s # W, 4-1

2006-2007 (15-10-2)
HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date Opponent Result
11/04 Salve Regina W, 10-2
11/05 Manhattanville L 2-4
11/10 MIT W, 6-0
11/18 Castleton W, 10-0
11/19 St. Michael’s W, 3-1

11/28 Conn. College W, 6-5 (of)
12/01 at St.Anselm L,0-2
12/02 at New England L 2-9
12/05 at Wesleyan W, 6-2
01/05 at Southern Maine W, 5-3
01/09 at Colby T, 5-5 (ot)
01/13 at UMass Boston W, 7-5
01/16 Trinity W, 4-0
01/19 at St. Michael’s W, 3-2
01/20 at Castleton W, 5-2
01/26 New England W, 4-1
01/27 St.Anselm L 1-6
02/03 at Salve Regina W, 4-1
02/04 at Manhattanville L, 34
02/06 at Amherst L, 3-6
02/09 Southern Maine W, 5-2
02/10 UMass Boston L, 2-6
02/13 Sacred Heart L, 4-6
02/17 RIT L, 2-3
02/18 RIT T, 2-2 (ot)
02/24 vs Sacred Heart # L, 2-6
02/25 at St. Michael’s # W, 4-2
2007-2008 (16-8-3)

HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK
Date Opponent Result
11/09 at Sacred Heart T, 1-1 (of)
11/11 Sacred Heart W, 5-3
11/16 at St.Anselm L,2-3
11/17 at Umass Boston W, 5-1
11/20 Plymouth State W, 7-1
11/27 at Conn. College L1-8
11/30 at MIT W, 8-1
12/01 at Salve Regina W, 3-2
12/05 Wesleyan W, 3-2
01/08 Colby L, 3-5
01/12 Castleton W, 5-3
01/13 Plymouth State W, 1-4
01/18 at St. Michael’s W, 6-3
01/19 at Norwich L, 34
01/22 ot Trinity L, 0-1
01/25 at Manhattanville L1-4
01/27 Manhattanville L,0-7
02/01 at Southern Maine W, 1-0 (ot)
02/02 at New England W, 4-3 (ot)
02/02 MIT W, 7-0
02/10 Salve Regina T, 3-3 (of)
02/15 Norwich W, 2-1
02/16 St. Michael’s W, 3-1
02/23 UMass Boston W, 4-3
02/24 St.Anselm T, 0-0 (ot)
03/01 vs Sacred Heart # L, 2-7
03/02 vs St. Michael’s # W, 3-0

2008-2009 (24-2-1)
HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date Opponent Result
11/04 at Nichols W, 10-0
11/09 Manhattanville W, 5-3
11/15 Salve Regina W, 4-0

11/16 UMass Boston T, 4-4 (of)
11/21 Norwich W, 3-2
11/22 Castleton W, 5-1
11/25 Sacred Heart W, 3-0
12/02 Conn. College W, 3-2
12/04 at MIT W, 6-1
12/06 at St. Michael's W, 4-1
12/09 ot Wesleyan W, 5-2
01/06 at Colby W, 4-1
01/10 Nichols W, 6-0
01/16 at UMass Boston W, 6-2
01/17 ot Salve Regina W, 4-2
01/20 Trinity W, 2-1
01/23 at Manhattanville W, 3-2 (of)
01/30 af New England W, 2-1
01/31 at St.Anselm L 1-2
02/07 MIT W, 6-1
02/08 St. Michael's W, 9-0
02/13 at Norwich L 1-5
02/14 at Castleton W, 2-0
02/20 Plymouth State W, 7-0
02/21 Southern Maine W, 3-1
02/28 St. Michael’s # W, 5-1
03/01 Sacred Heart # W, 4-2

2009-2010 (20-4-2)
HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date  Opponent Result
11/06 at UMass-Boston W, 6-2
11/07 Salve Regina W, 5-2
11/10  Southern Maine W, 3-2
11/13 at Manhattanville W, 3-2
11/18 at Sacred Heart W, 5-3
11/21 at St. Michael’s W, 2-0
12/01 at Conn. College W, 3-0
12/04  at Norwich T, 2-2 (of)
12/05 at Castleton State W, 5-0
12/08 Plymouth State W, 8-0
01/05 Colby W, 5-1
01/08 at New England W, 2-1
01/09 Nichols W, 5-0
01/12 atTrinity L, 2-4
01/17 Castleton State W, 6-0
01/22 at St.Anselm L, 3-5
01/26 Middlebury L 1-4
01/29 New England W, 4-1
01/30 St.Anselm W, 4-2
02/06 St. Michael's W, 3-1
02/07 St. Michael’s W, 3-0
02/12 Norwich T, 2-2 (of)
02/19 at Plymouth State W, 13-2
02/20 at Southern Maine L, 2-3
02/27 St. Michael's # W, 5-2
02/28 St.Anselm # W, 3-1

2010-2011 (17-9-1)
HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

Date Opponent Result
10/29 at Salve Regina W, 3-2
11/3 ot Sacred Heart W, 5-0
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11/9  Sacred Heart L,2-3 | 11/2  Salve Regina L,3-1 | 2014-2015 (18-7-3)

11/12 at UMass-Boston W,4-1 | 11/3 at Salve Regina W, 1-0 | HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK
11/13 at St.Anselm W,6-1 | 11/9 at UMass-Boston T, 2-2 (of)

11/19 Manhattanville L.2-1 [ 11710 ot St.Anselm W, 52 ?&gﬁ gqpcf;“:e':]'” R\fvs;’_'l
11/20 Nichols W,5-1 | 11/16 Manhattanville L 2-1 1A Sacred Heart W’ 5.0
11/30 Wesleyan W,4-1 | 11/17 Nichols W, 6-1 1177 af Salve Regina * W’ 7.3
12/03 af Plymouth State W,9-2 [ 11/25 Wesleyan W, 2-1 11714 St. Anselm™* W’ 3]
12/04 at Southern Maine W, 1-0(0T) | 12/1  St.Michael's W, 3-2 115 Frénklin Picrce * LI 9.1
12/07 Conn. College W,4-2 | 12/2  Norwich L, 4-2 11721 at Plymouth Stafe W’ 6-0
01/07 at Colby L,2-3 | 12/4 Conn. College W, 2-01 11/22 at St. Michael's WI4-3
01/11 Trinity L, 2-3(0T) | 2/7 ot Bowdoin L, 4-1 11/29 af Bdw doin 1.0-0 I(OT)
01/14 Norwich L,2-4 | 1/11  vs.Scared Heart * W, 4-0 11/30 Wesleyan ' W.4-0
01/15 St. Michael’s W,7-1 | 1/12  at Castleton State * W, 4-3 12/2 Conn. College LI 41
01/18 at Middlebury L. 1-4 | 1/15 at Colby W, 3-1 13 Amhérsi LI 3]
01/22 New England W,5-2 | 1/18 Casleton State T, 2-2 (of) 199 vs.Manhattanville A W’ 7.9
01/23 Castleton State W,5-2 | 1/19 New England College W, 2-1 110 vs. Stevenson A W’ 32
01/26 Plymouth State W,9-0 [ 1/25 af Plymouth State W, 5-0 113 oTICoIby LI 43
01/29 Salve Regina W,3-0 | 1/26 at Southern Maine T, 1-1 (of) 1/17  New England College W’ 5.0
02/04 at St.Anselm L2-5| 2/1  St.Anselm T, 2-2 (of) 123 Southern Maine W’ 5.1
02/05 at UMass-Boston L.3-4 | 2/2  UMass-Boston T, 1-1 (of) 124 at St. Anselm* LI 5.0
02/11 at Nichols W,9-1 | 2710  af Manhattanville L, 3-2 130 o Cdsﬂeton* WI4-0
02/12 at Manhattanville L. 1-4 | 2/15 at Castleton State W, 3-0 131 St.Michael’s T1-1 I(OT)
02/20 Southern Maine W,7-2 | 2/16 at New England College W, 2-1 26 U .New England® T' 2.2 (OT)
02/26 vs. Sacred Heart # W,5-3 | 2/20 af Nichols W, 4-1 2/7 01. Franklin Pierce * ' L 2-0
02/27 vs.St.Anselm#$ T,4-4(2-0SOW) | 2/23 at Sacred Heart # W, 4-1 913 at UMass-Boston* W’ 5.0
2011-2012 (19-4-3) 2/24  vs.St.Anselm # L, 4-3 (of) 9/14 ot St Anselm* W 4-3 I(OT)
HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK | 2013-2014 (18-8-1) 2/20  Nichols* W, 8-4
Date Opponent Result | HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK | 2/21  Norwich* L,3-1
11/04 at Salve Regina w,3-0 | Date Opponent Result | 2/25 Sacred Heart # W, 4-1
11/05 Sacred Heart W,8-2 | 11/8  at Sacred Heart W,7-1 | 2/28 vs.St.Anselm # W, 3-1
11/11 UMass Boston W,3-0 | 11/9  Salve Regina W,5-0 | 3/1 vs. Franklin Pierce # W, 4-1
11/12 St.Anselm W,3-2 | 11/12  Franklin Pierce W,3-1| 2015-2016 (24-3)

11/18 at Manhattanville W, 6-2 | T1/15 af Norwich L.5-0 | HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK
11719 Nichols W,5-1 [ 11/16 at St. Michael’s W, 3-2

11/22 ot Sacred Heart W,60 | 11/22  UMass Bosfon W, 1-0 ?&g’% &gfe%"lfegtﬂ R\fvs;’_';
11/26 Bowdoin T,5-5 (of) | 11/23 St.Anselm L, 2-1 10/31 Sacred Heart W’ 9.1
11/27 at Wesleyan W,2-1 | 11/30 Bowdoin L 2-1 1177 Manhattanville * W’ 6-0
12/03 St. Michael's W,8-0 | 12/1  af Wesleyan W, 3-1 11/8  Salve Regina * W’ 5.3
12/04 Norwich L,5-0 | 12/3  at Conn. College L, 2-1 (OT) 1113 af St Anselm * LI 24
12/07 at Conn. College T.2-2 (o) | 1/4 at Amherst L, 3-1 114 o Frcllnklin Picrce * LI 1-2
01/14 Salve Regina W,6-2 | 1/10 vs. Salve Regina * W, 4-3 11/20 Plymouth Stafe * W. 6-2
01/20 af Castleton State W,4-1 | 1/11  at Castleton State * W, 3-2 11/21 St Michaels * W’ 41
01/21 at New England W, 4-3 (ot) | 1/14  Sacred Heart W, 11-0 11/28 Bc;wdoin W’ 41
01/27 Plymouth State W,5-0 | 1/17  af Manhattanville T, 3-3 (OT) 11/29 ot Wesleyan W’ 7.4
01/28 Southern Maine W,5-2 | 1/18 at Nichols W, 2-0 12/8  at Conn College W’ 2-1
01/31 Colby W,4-0 | 1/24 ot Plymouth State W, 3-2 1212 Colby W 5-4 I(OT)
02/03 at St.Anselm L 6-0 | 1/25 at Southern Maine W, 3-0 172 Manhattanville A ' W.4-3
02/04 at UMass-Boston W,5-2 | 1/31 Castleton State W, 2-0 13 at Castleton A W’ 41
02/10 at Nichols W,7-2 | 2/1 New England College W, 4-0 117 at New England * W’ 32
02/11 Manhattanville T,2-2 (of) | 2/4  Colby W, 2-0 122 ot Southern Maine * W’ 5.1
02/17 at St. Michael’s W,4-0 | 2/7  at St.Anselm L 3-1 123 St Michael’s * W’ 5.1
02/18 atf Norwich L.2-0 | 2/8  at UMass Boston L. 3-2 1/29 CasTIeTon* W’ 41
02/25 vs.St. Michael's # W,3-0 | 2/14 Nichols W, 5-0 130 at St. Michael’s * W’ 51
02/26 at St.Anselm # L.7-3 | 2/15 Manhattanville W ,3-2 25 atU .New England* W4_]
2012-2013 (16-4-3) 2/22 - Sacred Heart # W20 96 Frankiin Pierce * W, 5-1
HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK | 2/23  St.Anselm # L2111 2012  UMass-Boston * W, 3-2
Date Opponent Result 2/13  St.Anselm * W, 3-2 (OT)
10/28 Potsdam State W, 6-2 2/19  at Norwich * L1-2
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2/20 at Nichols * W,7-0 | 2/9  Franklin Pierce W, 5-1

2/27  St.Michael’s # W,9-2 | 2/10 at Franklin Pierce W, 6-0

2/28 vs. St.Anselm # W,4-3 | 2/16 St.Anslem L, 3-2

2016-2017 (22-5) 2/17  at St.Anslem W, 2-0
. 2/24  vs.Sacred Heart# L, 3-1

HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK 2/25 vs. Franklin Pierce# L, 4-3 (OT)

Date Opponent Result 2018-2019 (1-29-3

10/28 Sacred Heart W, 3-1 ) (1-29-3)

10/29 Sacred Heart w.3-2 | HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK

11/4 ot Plymouth State * w,5-3 | Date Opponent Result

11/5 at St. Michael's* W,3-1 | 9/28 «atRIT L, 2-0

11/12 New England College * W,10-1 | 9/29 at RIT T,1-1 (OT)

11/18 Southern Maine * W, 6-2 | 10/6 at RPI T,1-1 (OT)

11/22 Franklin Pierce * W,3-0 | 10/12 at Providence* L, 5-0

11/26 at Bowdoin L, 3-1 | 10/13 at Connecticut* L 7-2

11/27 Wesleyan W, 3-1 [ 10/19 at Brown L, 3-1

12/2 at St.Anselm * L,3-2 | 10/20 Brown L, 4-0

12/6  Conn. College W,2-0 | 10/26 #6 Boston College* L, 5-1

12/10 af Colby W, 6-2 | 10/27 Merrimack* L, 5-0

177 vs. SUNY Canton * W,3-2 | 11/2  #8 Northeastern* L, 6-1

1/8  vs.Endicott # W,4-0 | 11/4 at Maine* L, 8-0

1/13 at Castleton * W,4-0 | 11/9 ot Merrimack* L, 3-0

1/14  St.Michael’s * W,3-1 | 11/10 Merrimack* L, 6-2

1/20  U.New England * W,3-2 | T1/17 New Hampshire* L, 4-1

1/21  at Franklin Pierce* L,2-1 | 11/20 at Harvard L, 7-3

1727  at UMass-Boston W,3-0 | 11/24 #4 Boston College* L, 5-0

2/2 Nichols * W,9-1 | 11/30 #5 Northeastern* W, 5-3

2/4 Norwich * W,2-1 | 12/2 ot #5 Northeastern* L, 3-0

2/10 ot Salve Regina * W,3-1 | 12/7 at #8 Providence* L, 5-1

2/11  at Manhattanville * W,7-0 | 1/4 at Connecticut* L, 4-3

2/16  St.Anselm * L,7-3 | 1/5  Connecticut* L, 6-3

2/18  Franklin Pierce * W,3-0 | 1/12  Maine* T,2-2 (OT)

2/25 vs. Franklin Pierce # W,3-0 | 1/13 Maine* L, 3-0

2/26  vs.St.Anselm # L,.3-2 (OT) | 1/18 Boston University* L 4-1

2017-2018 (16-9-3) 1719  atf Boston University* L 7-1

HEAD COACH: PETER VAN BUSKIRK | 126 at New Hampshire® L]

Date Opponent Result 1/27  New Hampshire L, 3-1

2/1 at #7 Boston College* L, 6-0

10/6 RIT T,2-2 (OT) 2/3  Vermont* L 2-1

10/7 RIT , L3-21 9/9 ot #8 Boston University* L, 7-1

10/14 at New Hampshire L, 9-1 2/15  at Vermont* L 3-0

10/20 at Franklin Pierce W, 3-1 2/16  at Vermont* L’ 4-1

10/25 Franklin Pierce W, 6-1 2/22  Providence* L’ 3.0

11/3 ot St. Michael's W, 9-0 '

11/4 ot St. Michael's W, 9-1

11/11 Sacred Heart W, 2-1

11/12 Sacred Heart L, 2-1

11/17 at Harvard L, 8-3

11/18 Harvard W, 2-0

11/24 at Dartmouth L, 4-3

12/8 at St.Anselm T,0-0

1/5  Post W, 11-1

1/6  Post W, 8-1

1/13  St.Anselm W, 1-0

1/19  Si.Michael’s W, 10-0

1/20  St. Michael’s W, 6-0

1/26 at Sacred Heart L, 3-1

1/27 at Sacred Heart T, 1-1

2/2 at Post W, 5-1

2/3  at Post W, 9-0
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HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

ALL-TIME SERIES RECORDS

Team WL T Streak | New England 17 4 3 W-12 | Wesleyan 13 W-10
Amherst 4 10 0 L-5 | New Hampshire 0 4 0O L-4 | Williams 0 L-1
Bates 1 0 O W-1 Nichols 150 O W-15
Boston College 0 3 0 L-3 | Northeastern 1 2 0 L-1
Boston University 1 4 0 L-4 | Norwich 3 9 2 W-1
Bowdoin 1 4 2 L-1 Plymouth State 130 0 W-13
Brown 0 2 O L-2 | Post 4 0 O W-4
Buffalo State 1 1 0 L-1 Potsdam State 1 0 0 W-1
Castleton State 200 O W-20 | Providence 0 3 0 L-3
Colby 7 3 2 W-2 | RPI 0 9 1 T-1
Colgate 01 O L-1 RIT 3 11 3 T-1
Connecticut 5 3 0 L-3 | Sacred Heart 24 15 2 L-1
Conn. College 8 8 2 W-2 | St.Anselm 1224 4 W-1
Dartmouth 01 O L-1 St. Michael’s 41 0 1 W-41
Endicott 1 0 0 W-1 | Salve Regina 281 1 W-5
Franklin Pierce 105 O L-1 Skidmore 3 0 0 W-3
Hamilton 01 O W-1 Southern Maine 17 9 1 W-4
Harvard JV 01 0 L-1 SUNY Canton 1 0 0 W-1
Harvard 1 2 0 L-1 | Trinity 3 4 1 L-2
Maine 0 2 1 L-1 UMass Amherst 01 O L-1
Manhattanville 9 21 2 W-5 [ UMass Boston 14 7 3 W-3
Mercyhurst 0 2 O L-2 | UMass Lowell 3 0 0 W-3
Merrimack 0 3 0 L-3 | U.New England 3 0 O W-3
Middlebury 0 3 0 L-3 | Union 4 2 0 L-1
MIT 131 0 W-13 [ Vermont 0 4 O L-4
DIVISION | SERIES RECORDS (201519 season - presenn)

Team WL T Streak

Boston College 0 3 0 L-3

Boston University 0 3 0 L-3

Brown 0 2 O L-2

Connecticut 0 3 0 L-3

Harvard* 01 O L-1

Maine 0 2 1 L-1

Merrimack 0 3 0 L-3

New Hampshire 0 3 0 L-3

Northeastern 1 2 0 L-1

Providence 0 3 0 L-3

RPI 0 0 1 T-1

RIT 01 1 T-1

Vermont 0 3 0 L-3

*Beat Harvard once in the 2017-18 season for first
*official™ Division | program win, but this record book
marks start of Division | compeition with induction into
Hockey East in 2018-19, the program’s first season with
only Division | opposition.




HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

ALL-TIME TEAM CAPTAINS
1999-00 Angeline Sheriden
CaitlinMcDonough
2000-01 Jennifer McNamara
Angeline Sheridan
2001-02 Virginia Halloran
Stephanie Lieblich
2002-03 Jenelle DiSanto - C
Erin Williams - A
Elizabeth Campell - A
2003-04 Elizabeth Campbell - C

Caitlin Andrew - A

Rachelle Beaudoin - A

2004-05 Meghan Mahoney - C
Kathleen Remsberg - C

Molly Corkery - A

2005-06 Kathleen Remsberg - C
Koly Bloxson - A

Sarah Wetherbee - A

2006-07 Sarah Conroy - C
Casey Harvell - A

2007-08 Casey Harvell
Samantha Rush

Lisa Wilson

2008-09 Lisa Wilson
Stephanie Couzin

2009-10 Lisa Wilson
Kathryon O’Connor

2010-11 Christina D’Ambrogio
Stacey Hochkins

Jocelyn Kratchmer

2011-12 Stacey Hochkins
Carly Dominick-Sobol

Caroline English

2012-13 Caroline Englaish - C
Amanda Gallagher - A

Rebecca O'Quinn - A

Alyssa Ruhland - A

2013-14 Amanda Gallagher
Francesce Panarelli

Emily Sullivan

2014-15 Francesca Panarelli - C

Kathryn Reilly - A

Taylor McGee - A

2015-16 Taylor McGee - C
Mackenzie Bordman - A

Katherin Goguen - A

2016-17 Isabella Bagi - C
Erin Hall - C

Kara Violette - C

2017-18 Kara Violette - C
Tori Messina - C

Sam Girard - A

2018-19 Tori Messina - C
Sam Girard - C

Julie Matthias - C




HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

ALL-TIME ROSTER

—A— Garat, Nicola 2012 | McGhee, Amy 2009
Abbenante, Lauren 2018 | Gellner, jackie 2019 | Mcintosh, Kylee 2012
Abrecht, Charlotte 2020 | Giannino, Nicole 2015 | McNamara, Jennifer 2001
Andrew, Caitlin 2004 | Girard, Sam 2019 | Meskill, Megan 2016
Ashmun, Aubrey 2019 | Goguen, Katie 2016 | Meyer, Julie 2000
Attea, Allison 2021 | Goostrey, Kelsey 2018 | Miller, Brooke 2012
Atkinson, Lindsay 2011 | Griffith, Mackenzie 2021 | Miller, Rachel 2015
—B— Gudewicz, Kristen 2000 | Messina, Tori 2019
Baaden, Sarah 2000 | —H— Monahan, Chelsea 2015
Bagi, Isabela 2017 | Hall, Erin 2017 | Moore, Rachel 2020
Bajwa, Yasmine 2001 | Hallisey, Maggie 2020 | Murphy, Samantha 2008
Ball, Devon 2014 | Halloran, Virginia 2002 | Muth, Dianna 2007
Barnes, Alex 2019 | Hannough, Sierra 2018 | —N—

Beaudoin, Rachelle 2004 | Harvel, Casey 2008 | Nobrega, Wendy 2010
Bloxson, Kolt 2006 | Henry, Emily 2071 [ Nugent, Courtney 2003
Blumhagen, Emalee 2010 | Hickey, Marie 2008 | —0—

Boardman, Mackenzie 2016 | Hillen, Louise 2011 | 0’'Connor, Cathryn 2007
Bratton, Tory 2014 | Hochkins, Stacey 2012 | 0’'Connor, Kathryn 2010
Brenon, Jada 2022 | Hoeschen, Hidlie 2017 | 0’Donnell, Meghan 2017
Burke, Siobhan 2018 | Holmes, Kelly 2002 | 0’Hara, Christine 2007
—C— Hogan, Allison 2004 | 0'Quinn, Rebecca, 2013
Campbell, Elizabeth 2004 | Horndahl, Kristen 2001 | Oplinger, Lauren 2008
Campione, Alex 2013 | —=J— Ormiston, Parnell 2008
Canning, Amy 2006 | Jean, Lindsey 2004 | —p—

Caracciolo, Chelsea 2014 | Jones, Vanessa 2005 | panarelli, Francesca 2015
Christ, Maeve 2020 | —K— Pelletier, Julia 2021
Clifford, Kara 2002 | Kelley, Kathryn 2010 | Peluso, Grace 2021
Colpitts, Megan 2015 | Kelly, Courtney 2002 | Pfund, Amy 2012
Conforti, Mary Ellen 2002 | Kewer,Amanda 2019 | Picone, Laura 2003
Conroy, Shara 2007 | Kilcoyne, Shauna 2002 | Pires, Shauna 2008
Corkery, Molly 2005 | Klimasewiski, Mary 2015 | —R—

Corsilli, Jennifer 2004 | Knapp, Ali 2014 | Rather. Rose 2017
Couzin, Stephanie 2009 | Konaxis, Livvy 2017 | Reeber, Justine 2003
Cronin, Julia 2020 | Kratchmer, Jocelyn 2011 | Reilly, Kate 2015
—D— Krmpotich, Colleen 2011 | Reilly, Maeve 2019
D’Ambrogio, Christina 2011 | —L— Remsberg, Kate 2006
Davis, Casey 2000 | Lange, Emma 2022 | Reppucci, Dara 2004
DeAngelis, Allie 2009 | LaPlante, Marcia 2020 | Ross, Sommer 2022
DiSanto, Jenelle 2003 | Laughlin, Mary Kateri 2001 | —S—

Doherty, Danielle 2019 | Lew,Alica 2011 | salafas, Tessie 2018
DOherTy: thelyn 2010 Lieblich, Stephanie 2002 Sarno, Jane 2008
Dominick-Sobol, Carly 2012 | Lissner, Emily 2018 | scala, Elizabeth 2017
Donovan, Meghan 2008 | Luciano, Catherine 2022 | Schneider, Madison 2015
—E— —M— Scinto, Kimberly 2004
English, Caroline 2013 | MacCuaig, Katie 2021 | Sheridan, Angel 2001
—F— Magier, Carlie 2022 | Shouldice, Colleen 2015
Fahey, Michela 2007 | Mahoney, Meghan 2005 | Stevens, Sarah 2020
Falkowski, Katherine 2008 | Manzanares, Krista 2015 | Stevenson, Alexandra 2015
Flanagan, Melissa 2007 | Matthews, Julia 2070 | Street, Sarah 2022
Fleming, Rebecca 2015 | Matthias, Julie 2019 | Sullivan, Elizabeth 2002
Flint, Jackie 2010 | Maturo, Jessica 2004 | Sullivan, Emily 2014
Frascotti, Jessica 2015 | Matzka, Antonia 2021 | Sullivan, Kylee 2014
—G— Mazin, Robyn 2001 | Sullivan, Meaghan 2015
GoTugher, Amanda 2014 | McCullion, Case_y . 2007 | —\—

Gallant, Monique 2011 | McDonough, Caitlin 2000 | van DeGraff, Erica 2009
Gillis, Hannah 2020 | McGee, Taylor 2016 | van Dongen, Jennifer 2009




HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

Vanaria, Laura 2004
Violette, Kara 2018
—W—

Wetherbee, Sarah 2006
Williams, Erin 2003
Williams, Joanne, 2003
Wilson, Lisa 2010
—_Y—

Young, Victoria 2020
—_7

Ziehwein, Skye 2022




HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

HONORS & AWARDS

HOCKEY EAST PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Julie Matthias (12/3/18)

HOCKEY EAST ALL-ACADEMIC TEAM
Charlotte Abrecht (2019)
Allison Attea (2019)
Maeve Christ (2019)
Danielle Doherty (2019)
Jackie Gellner (2019)
Hannah Gillis (2019)
Sam Girard (2019)
Mackenzie Griffith (2019)
Maggie Hallisey (2019)
Amanda Kewer (2019)
Emma Lange (2019)
Catherine Luciano (2019)
Julie Matthias (2019)
Anotnia Matzka (2019)
Tori Messina (2019)
Julia Pelletier (2019)
Maeve Reilly (2019)

Sarah Street (2019)
AHCA DIVISION Iil ALL-AMERICAN

2010  Stacey Hochkins (2nd Team)
2011  Stacey Hochkins (2nd Team)
2012  Stacey Hochkins (2nd Team)
ECAC EAST PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2010  Stacey Hochkins

ECAC EAST ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
2009  Stacey Hochkins

PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2017  Kara Violette (NEHC)

2018  Kara Violette (NEWHA)
DEFENDER OF THE YEAR

2018  Tori Messina (NEWHA)

PATTY KAZMAIER NOMINEE

2018  Kara Violette

NEHC ALL-CONFERENCE

2016  Isabela Bagi (1st Team)
Mackenzie Boardman (2nd Team)
Julie Matthias (2nd Team)

2017  Kara Violette (1st Team)

Isabela Bagi (2nd Team)
Sam Girard (2nd Team)
Elizabeth Scala (3rd Team)
Hannah Gillis (Rookie Team)

NEWHA ALL-CONFERENCE

2018  Kara Violette (1st Team)
Tori Messina (1st Team)
Julia Pelletier (All-Rookie)
Antonia Matzka (All-Rookie)

ECAC EAST COACH OF THE YEAR

2009  Peter Van Buskirk
CRUSADER OF THE YEAR
2012  Stacey Hochkins

2006  Kolt Bloxson

NEW ENGLAND ALL-STAR
2010  Stacey Hochkins
2011  Stacey Hochkins
2012  Stacey Hochkins
2014  Isabela Bagi

2015  Francesca Panarelli
2016 lIsabela Bagi

2017  Kara Violette

ALL-ECAC EAST

2002  Meghan Mahoney (1stTeam)
2003  Kolt Bloxson (1st Team)
2004  Sarah Wetherbee (1st Team)
2005 Meghan Mahoney (2nd Team)
Sarah Wetherbee (2nd Team)
2006  Sarah Wetherbee (Hon. Men.)
2008  Lisa Wilson (1stTeam)
Sam Rush (2nd Team)
2009  Stacey Hochkins (1st Team)
Jocelyn Kratchmer (1st Team)
Lisa Wilson (2nd Team)
2010  Stacey Hochkins (1st Team)
Lisa Wilson (1st Team)
Jocelyn Kratchmer (Hon. Men.)
2011  Stacey Hochkins (1st Team)
Jocelyn Kratchmer (2nd Team)
Emily Henry (2nd Team)
2012  Stacey Hochkins (1st Team)
2013  Francesca Panarelli (2nd Team)
2014 lzzy Bagi (2nd Team)
2015  Francesca Panarelli (2nd Team)

ECAC EAST ALL-ROOKIE TEAM

2002  Meghan Mahoney
2003  Kolt Bloxson

2009  Stacey Hochkins
2012  Francesca Panarelli
2014 lzzy Bagi

2015  Kara Violette

ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT
2006  Sarah Wetherbee (2nd Team)

AWHCA ALL-ACADEMIC

2003  Janelle DiSanto
Elizabeth Campbell
Rachelle Beaudoin
Meghan Mahoney

ECAC EAST ALL-ACADEMIC

Caitlin Andrew (2003)

Rachelle Beaudoin (2003)

Kolt Bloxson (2005, 2006)

Elizabeth Campbell (2003)

Alex Campione (2013)

Amy Canning (2005)

Shara Conroy (2006, 2007)

Molly Corkery (2003, 2005)

Stephanie Couzin (2007, 2008, 2009)
Christina D’Ambrogio (2009, 2010, 2011)
Carly Dominick-Sobol (2010, 2011, 2012)
Janelle DiSanto (2003)

Meghan Donovan (2007, 2008)

Caroline English (2011, 2012, 2013)
Katie Falkowski (2006, 2007, 2008)

Monique Gallant (2010, 2011)
Nicola Garat (2010, 2011, 2012)
Casey Harvell (2008)

Stacey Hochkins (2010,2011,2012)
Kathryn Kelley (2008, 2009, 2010)
Meghan Mahoney (2003, 2005)
Krista Manzanares (2013)

Casey McCullion (2005, 2006, 2007)
Amy McGhee (2007, 2008, 2009)
Dianna Muth (2005)

Mariah Napolitano (2011)

Wendy Nobrega (2010)

Cathryn O’Connor (2005)

Kathryn O’Connor (2008, 2009, 2010)
Christine O’Hara (2005, 2006)

Parny Ormiston (2007, 2008)

Kate Reilly (2013)

Kate Remsberg (2005, 2006)

Dara Reppucci (2003)

Meghan Reynolds (2011, 2012, 2013)
Sam Rush (2007, 2008)

Emily Sullivan (2012, 2013)

Kylee Sullivan (2013)

Jennifer Van Dongen (2007)

Sarah Wetherbee (2005, 2006)

Erin Williams (2003)

NEHC ALL-ACADEMIC
Aubrey Ashmun (2017)
Isabela Bagi (2016, 2017)
Jackie Gellner (2017)
Sam Girard (2017)

Kelsey Goostrey (2017)
Kati Goguen (2016)

Erin Hall (2016,2017)
Emily Lissner (2017)

Julie Matthias (2017)
Meghan O'Donnell (2017)
Elizabeth Scala (2017)

ECAC ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
Samantha Rush (12/16/04)
Lisa Wilson (11/22/06)

Erica Van DeGraaf (12/13/06)
Erica Van DeGraaf (2/7/07)
Louise Hillen (11/28/07)
Stacey Hochkins (11/11/08)
Stacey Hochkins (12/16/08)
Stacey Hochkins (1/13/09)
Caroline English (1/10/10)
Alex Campione (11/8/10)
Devon Ball (1/16/11)

Mary Klimasewiski (11/28/11)
Francesca Panarelli (2/12/12)
Katie Goguen (11/11/12)
Katie Goguen (1/21/13)

Katie Goguen (2/3/13)

Rose Rather (11/3/13)

Kara Violette (11/3/14)

Kara Violette (11/22/14)
Lauren Abbenante (11/30/14)
Kara Violette (1/5/15)

ECAC GOALIE OF THE WEEK
Casey McCullion (11/9/04)
Casey McCullion (2/21/06)
Carly Dominick-Sobol (12/16/08)

OONEY MEMORIAL AWARD Amanda Gallagher (2012, 2013) Monique Gallant (12/7/09)
6—' i



HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

Alexandra Stevenson (11/25/12)
Alexandra Stevenson (12/9/12)
Krista Manzanares (1/13/13)
Alexandra Stevenson (1/21/13)
Alexandra Stevenson (12/1/13)
Krista Manzanares (1/20/14)
Krista Manzanares (2/2/14)
Alexandra Stevenson (2/1/15)

ECAC PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Samantha Rush (1/17/07)
Stephanie Couzin (11/14/07)
Stacey Hochkins (1/21/09)
Jocelyn Kratchmer (2/10/09)
Stacey Hochkins (11/10/09)
Stacey Hochkins (12/14/09)
Jocelyn Kratchmer 51/1 0/10)
Stacey Hochkins (2/21/10)
Stacey Hochkins (11/14/10)
Nicola Garrat (12/12/10)
Stacey Hochkins (11/6/11)
Caroline English (11/28/11)
Rebecca Fleming (1/16/12)
Stacey Hochkins (1/29/12)
Nicole Giannino (11/13/13)
Mackenzie Boardman (1/11/15)
NEHC Rookie of the Week
Julie Matthias (11/2/15)
Sam Girard (11/9/15)
Danielle Doherty (11/23/15)
Julie Matthias (12/14/15)
Maeve Reilly (2/1/15)

Julie Matthias (2/15/16)

NEHC GOALTENDER OF THE WEEK
Tessie Salatas (1/4/16)
Tessie Salatas (2/15/16)

NEHC PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Erin Hall (1/4/16)

Izzy Bagy (2/8/16)

Sam Girard (10/31/16)

Julie Matthias (11/28/16)

Sam Girard (1/9/17)

NEWHA ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
Katie MacCuaig (1/10/18)

NEWHA PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Kelsey Goostrey (11/9/17)

Julie Matthias (12/7/17)

Emily Lissner (1/24/18)

Kara Violette (2/14/18)

NEWHA DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK
Tori Messina (11/9/17)

Tessie Salatas (11/22/17)

Victoria Young (1/10/18)

Tori Messina (2/7/18)

Marcia LaPlante (2/14/18)

CRUSADER OF THE WEEK
Sarah Wetherbee (11/6/05)
Sam Murphy (11/20/05

Casey McCullion (2/5/06)

Sam Rush (11/12/06
Stephanie Couzin (1/7/07)
Kathryn Kelley (2/11/07)
Stephanie Couzin (11/11/07)
Kathryn O’Connor (12/9/07)

Lisa Wilson (1/13/08)
Monique Gallant (3/2/08)
Jocelyn Kratchmer (11/9/08)
Nicola Garat (11/23/08)
Stacey Hochkins (12/14/08)
Kylie Mclntoch (2/8/09)
Lindsay Atkinson (2/18/09)
Christina D’Ambrogio (11/15/09)
Nicola Garat (11/22/09)
Jocelyn Kratchmer (12/13/09)
Stacey Hochkins (1/10/10)
Jocelyn Kratchmer (11/7/10)
Caroline English (12/5/10)
Stacey Hochkins (2/27/11)
Francesca Panarelli (11/20/11)
Krista Manzanares (1/13/13)
Nicole Giannino (1/12/14)
Isabela Bagi (1/11/15)
Alexandra Stevenson (3/1/15)
Emily Lissner (1/25/16)

Kara Violette (2/1/16)

Isabela Bagi (2/8/16)

Sam Girard (1/9/17

Elizabeth Scala (1/30/17)
Kelsey Goostrey (11/6/17)
Tessie Salatas (11/20/17)
Emily Lissner (1/8/18)

Kara Violette (2/12/18)

Jada Brenon (12/3/18)
Rachel Moore (1/7/19)

TEAM MVP
2001  Jenelle DiSanto
Elizabeth Campbell
2002  Meghan Mahoney
2003  Kolt Bloxson
Jenelle DiSanto
Kathryn Remsberg
Sarah Wetherbee
2004  Elizabeth Campbell
2005 Meghan Mahoney
2006  Kathlenn Remsberg
2007  Lisa Wilson
2008 Lisa Wilson
Samantha Rush
2009  Stacey Hochkins
Jocelyn Kratchmer
2010  Stacey Hochkins
2011  Jocelyn Kratchmer
2012  Stacey Hochkins
2013  Caroline English
Kirsta Manzanares
Alexandra Stevenson
2014  Nicole Giannino
2015  Mary Klimasewiski
2016 Isabela Bagi
2017  Kara Violette
2018  Kara Violette
2019  Julie Matthias
Jada Brenon

SEVENTH PLAYER AWARD

2001  Robyn Mazin

2002  Virginia Halloran

2003  Rachelle Beaudoin
Elizabeth Campbell

2004  Rachelle Beaudoin

2005 Casey Harvell

2006  Shara Conroy

2007  Samantha Rush

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017
2018
2019

Colleen Krmpotich
Lindsay Atkinson
Nicole Garat
Emily Henry
Caroline English
Alexandra Campione
Kylee Sullivan
Kathryn Reilly
Julie Matthias
Megan Meskill
Aubrey Ashmun
Emily Lissner
Maeve Reilly
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HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

INDIVIDUAL
SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

Points
1. 4 Julie Matthias
(#5 Northeastern, 11/30/18)
Rachel Moore (at UConn, 1/4/19)
Julie Matthias (at UConn, 1/4/19)
Maeve Reilly (Merrimack, 11/10/18)
Carlie Magier
(at Harvard, 11/20/18)
2 Victoria Young

(at Harvard, 11/20/18)
2 Carlie Magier

(#5 Northeastern, 11/30/18)
2 Antonia Matzka

(#5 Northeastern, 11/30/18)
2 Rachel Moore
(#5 Northeastern, 11/30/18)
Carlie Magier (at UConn, 1/4/19)
Rachel Moore (UConn, 1/5/19)

2.

4.

NN WW

2
2

GoaLs
1. 2 Carlie Magier
(at Harvard, 11/20/18)
2 Rachel Moore
(#5 Northeastern, 11/30/18)
2 Julie Matthias (at UConn, 1/4/19)
2 Rachel Moore (UConn, 1/5/19)
5. 1 26times (last - Rachel Moore at
Vermont, 2/15/19)

Assists
1. 4 Julie Matthias
(#5 Northeastern, 11/30/18)
2. 2 Antonia Matzka
(#5 Northeastern, 11/30/18)
2 Carlie Magier (at UConn, 1/4/19)
2 Rachel Moore (at UConn, 1/4/19)
5. 1 43times (last - Julie Matthias
and Tori Messina at #8 Boston
Univerisity 2/9/19)

Saves
1. 54 Jada Brenon
(New Hampshire, 11/17/18)
Julia Pelletier
(#6 Boston College, 10/26/18)
3.49 Jada Brenon

(at Providence, 10/12/18)
4. 46 Julia Pelletier

(#8 Northeastern, 11/2/18)
5.45 Julia Pelletier
(#4 Boston College, 11/24/18)
Jada Brenon
(at New Hampshire, 1/26/19)

2.51

6.41

DIVISION I RECORDS (2018-19 SEASON - PRESENT)

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

7.36 Jada Brenon (Maine, 1/12/19)
36 Jada Brenon (Maine, 1/13/19)
36 Julia Pelletier

(at #8 Boston University, 2/9/19)
36 Julia Pelletier
(at Vermont 2/15/19)

INDIVIDUAL
SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

Points
1. 14 Rachel Moore, 2018-19
2. 11 Carlie Magier, 2018-19
11 Julie Matthias, 2018-19
Maeve Reilly, 2018-19
Vitoria Young, 2018-19
Anotnia Matzka, 2018-19
Amanda Kewer, 2018-19
Katie MacCuaig, 2018-19
Emma Lange, 2018-19
Danielle Doherty, 2018-19

~ OC1O1OTONN O

GoaLs

Rachel Moore, 2018-19
Carlie Magier, 2018-19
Maeve Reilly, 2018-19
Julie Matthias, 2018-19
Amanda Kewer, 2018-19
Victoria Young, 2018-19
Antonia Matzka, 2018-19
Katie MacCuaig, 2018-19
Danielle Doherty, 2018-19
Allison Attea, 2018-19
Tori Messina, 2018-19
Sommer Ross, 2018-19

Noo s~
—_— —m S S N WD

AssisTs
1. Rachel Moore, 2018-19
Julie Matthias, 2018-19
Carlie Magier, 2018-19
Victoria Young, 2018-19
Antonia Matzka, 2018-19
Emma Lange, 2018-19
Katie MacCuaig, 2018-19
Maeve Reilly, 2018-19
Danielle Doherty, 2018-19
Amanda Kewer, 2018-19
Hannah Gillis, 2018-19

3.

% ~

10.

NNWWAROIOIOIOI NN

Game-WINNING GoALS
1. T Maeve Reilly, 2018-19

Power PLay Goals
1. 3 Carlie Magier, 2018-19
3 Maeve Reilly, 2018-19

Rachel Moore, 2018-19
Victoria Young, 2018-19
Danielle Doherty, 2018-19
Allison Attea, 2018-19
Tori Messina, 2018-19

L)
—_— o — - N)

SHorT-HANDED GoALS
NA

Most Wins
1. 1 Jada Brenon, 2018-19

SAVES

(MiN 200 saves)
1. 669 Jada Brenon, 2018-19
2. 438 Julia Pelletier, 2018-19

SAVE PERCENTAGE

(MiN 200 saves)
1. .894 Jada Brenon, 2018-19
2. .878 Julia Pelletier,2018-19

GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE
1. 3.85 Jada Brenon, 2018-19
2. 4.86 Julia Pelletier,2018-19
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HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

DIVISION I RECORDS (2018-19 SEASON - PRESENT)

TEAM
SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

Games Played: 33,2018-19
Wins: 1,2018-19
Losses: 29,2018-19
Ties: 3,2018-19

Goals: 34,2018-19

Most GA: 141,2018-19
Fewest GA: 141,2018-19
PP Goals: 12,2018-19
SH Goals: 0,2018-19
Assists: 53,2018-19
Points: 87,2018-19
GAA: 4.24,2018-19
Shutouts: 0,2018-19

Times Shutout: 12,2018-19

Penalty Minutes: 254, 2018-19
Consecutive Wins: 1, 11/30/18

Consecutive Losses: 13, 10/12/18-
11/30/18

Games without a loss: 2, 9/29/18-10/6/18

Games without being shutout: 4, twice-
12/7/18 - 1/13/19 & 1/18/19 - 2/1/19

Most Goals in a Single Game: 5, vs. #5
Northeastern, 11/30/18

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS

Points
1. 14 Rachel Moore, 2018-pres.
2. 11 Carlie Magier, 2018-pres.
11 Julie Matthias, 2018-19
Maeve Reilly, 2018-19
Vitoria Young, 2018-pres.
Anotnia Matzka, 2018-pres.
Amanda Kewer, 2018-19
Katie MacCuaig, 2018-pres.
Emma Lange, 2018-pres.
Danielle Doherty, 2018-19

H O1O1OTONN O

GoaLs

Rachel Moore, 2018-pres.
Carlie Magier, 2018-pres.
Maeve Reilly, 2018-19

Julie Matthias, 2018-19
Amanda Kewer, 2018-19
Victoria Young, 2018-pres.
Antonia Matzka, 2018-pres.
Katie MacCuaig, 2018-pres.
Danielle Doherty, 2018-19
Allison Attea, 2018-pres.
Tori Messina, 2018-19
Sommer Ross, 2018-pres.

No oA~
—_— —m o m S NDNWAOON

Assists
1. Rachel Moore, 2018-pres.
Julie Matthias, 2018-19
Carlie Magier, 2018-pres.
Victoria Young, 2018-pres.
Antonia Matzka, 2018-pres.
Emma Lange, 2018-pres.
Katie MacCuaig, 2018-pres.
Maeve Reilly, 2018-19
Danielle Doherty, 2018-19
Amanda Kewer, 2018-19
Hannah Gillis, 2018-pres.

3.

® N

10.
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Game-WINNING GoALs
1. 1 Maeve Reilly, 2018-19

Power PLay GoaLs

1. Carlie Magier, 2018-pres.
Maeve Reilly, 2018-19
Rachel Moore, 2018-pres.
Victoria Young, 2018-pres.
Danielle Doherty, 2018-19
Allison Attea, 2018-pres.
Tori Messina, 2018-19

3.
4

3
3
2
1
1
1
1

SHorT-HANDED GoALS
NA

Most Wins

1. 1 Jada Brenon, 2018-pres.

SAVES

(Min 200 saves)
1. 669 Jada Brenon, 2018-pres.
2. 438 Julia Pelletier, 2018-pres.

SAVE PERCENTAGE

(Min 200 saves)
1. .894 Jada Brenon, 2018-pres.
2. .878 Julia Pelletier, 2018-pres.

GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE
1. 3.85 Jada Brenon, 2018-pres.
2. 4.86 Julia Pelletier, 2018-pres.




HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

ALL-TIME RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL
SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

Points

1.7
2. 6

53

Sarah Wetherbee (MIT, 11/8/2002)
Stacey Hochkins

(at Plymouth State, 12/3/2010)
Stacey Hochkins

(Nichols, 11/4/2008)

Meghan Mahoney (MIT, 11/9/2002)
Sarah Wetherbee (at MIT, 1/9/2004)
13 times (Last - Kara Violette & Julie
Matthias, 1/5/2018)

Sarah Wetherbee (MIT, 11/8/2002)
Meghan Mahoney

(at St. Michael’s, 2/2/2002)

Stacey Hochkins,

(at Plymouth State, 12/3/2010)
Stacey Hochkins,

(at UMass-Boston, 11/6/2009)

25 times (Last - Katie MacCuaig
and Emily Lissner,1/19/2018)

Assists

1.5

2. 4
4

6.3

SAVES
1. 75

2. 72

3. 70

Meghan Mahoney

(at MIT, 12/1/2001)

Robyn Mazin (at MIT, 1/7/2001)
Lisa Wilson

(at Plymouth State, 2/19/2010)
Caroline English

(at Plymouth State, 2/19/10)
Stacey Hochkins

(Plymouth State,1/26/2011)
Julie Matthias

(#5 Northeastern, 11/30/2018)
23 times

(Last - Julia Matthias, 1/5/2018)

Casey Davis

(vs. Mercyhurst, 11/5/1999)
Jenelle DiSanto
(vs.Amherst, 12/1/1999)
Jenelle DiSanto

(at Southern Maine, 11/27/1999)

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

INDIVIDUAL
SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

Points
1. 53
2. 47

47
4, 46
46
46
44
42
11
11
11. 40

40

0 o N

GoaLs
1. 28
2. 26
26
4. 25
5. 24
24
24
8. 23
23
10. 22

Assists
1. 28
2. 24
3. 23
23
23
6. 22
22
22
9. 21
21
11. 20
20

Stacey Hochkins, 2008-09
Kolt Bloxson, 2002-03
Sarah Wetherbee, 2002-03
Stacey Hochkins, 2011-12
Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2008-09
Stacey Hochkins, 2010-11
Stacey Hochkins, 2009-10
Stephanie Couzin, 2006-07
Meghan Mahoney, 2001-02
Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2010-11
Kathleen Remsberg, 2002-03
Kara Violette, 2017-18

Stacey Hochkins, 2011-12
Kolt Bloxson, 2002-03
Stacey Hochkins, 2009-10
Stacey Hochkins, 2008-09
Sarah Wetherbee, 2002-03
Stephanie Couzin, 2006-07
Stacey Hochkins, 2010-11
Meghan Mahoney, 2001-02
Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2008-09
Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2010-11

Stacey Hochkins, 2008-09
Kara Violette, 2017-2018
Elizabeth Campbell, 2001-02
Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2008-09
Sarah Wetherbee, 2002-03
Kathleen Remsberg, 2002-03
Isabela Bagi, 2015-16
Stacey Hochkins, 2010-11
Kolt Bloxson, 2002-03

Maeve Reilly, 2017-18

Sarah Wetherbee, 2003-04
Lisa Wilson, 2009-10

Game-WINNING GoALS

1. 7
2. 6
6
6
6
6
7. 5
5
5
10. 4
4

Kolt Bloxson, 2002-03
Sam Girard, 2016-17

Julie Matthias, 2015-16
Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2008-09
Nicola Garat, 2008-09
Samantha Rush, 2006-07
Stacey Hochkins, 2010-11
Stacey Hochkins, 2009-10
Emily Lissner, 2017-18
Rebecca Fleming 2012-13
Stacey Hochkins, 2011-12

Power Pray Goats

1.

10.

ClOTOTO1TOTONONON NN N N0 O o

Samantha Rush, 2007-08
Stephanie Couzin, 2006-07
Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2008-09
Stacey Hochkins, 2010-11
Stephanie Couzin, 2008-09
Sarah Wetherbee, 2004-05
Lisa Wilson, 2006-07
Stacey Hochkins, 2009-10
Kara Violette, 2017-18

Tori Messina, 2017-18

Sam Girard, 2016-17
Elizabeth Scala, 2015-16
Stacey Hochkins, 2011-12
Kathleen Remsberg, 2003-04
Rebecca 0'Quinn, 2012-13

Most Wins

arLd -~

17
14
13
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10

SAVES

1

2
3
4
5
6.
7
8
9.
1

. 701
. 669
. 648
. 597
. 972

541

. 523
. 444

438

Jennelle DiSanto, 2002-03
Tessie Salatas, 2015-16
Monique Gallant, 2007-08
Alexandra Stevenson, 2014-15
Tessie Salatas, 2016-17
Lindsay Atkinson, 2008-09
Jennelle DiSanto, 2001-02
Casey McCullion, 2004-05
Casey McCullion, 2006-07
Carly Dominick-Sobol, 2009-10
Monique Gallant, 2009-10
Alexandra Stevenson, 2013-14

Jennelle DiSanto, 2000-01
Jada Brenon, 2018-19
Casey McCullion, 2004-05
Jennelle DiSanto, 1999-00
Jennelle DiSanto, 2001-02
Casey McCullion, 2003-04
Jennelle DiSanto, 2002-03
Monique Gallant, 2007-08
Julia Pelletier, 2018-19

0. 421 Casey McCullion, 2005-2006

SAVE PERCENTAGE
(Min 200 saves)

1.

2.
3.
4

.940
938
936
928

" 928

© ®

927
927
938
921

..919

919

Carly Dominick-Sobol, 2011-12
Alexandra Steveson, 2012-13
Lindsay Atkinson, 2008-09
Tessie Salatas, 2016-17

Julia Pelletier, 2017-18

Carly Dominick-Sobol, 2010-11
Alexandra Stevenson, 2013-14
Krista Manzanares, 2012-13
Monique Gallant, 2009-10
Alexandra Stevenson, 2014-15

Tessie Salatas, 2015-16

15



HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

ALL-TIME RECORDS

GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE TEAM
(Min 200 saves) SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

1. 1.00 Lindsay Atkinson, 2008-09
2. 1.27 Monique Gallant, 2008-09 Games Played: 33,2018-19
3. 1.31 Monique Gallant, 2009-10
4. 1.33 Alexandra Stevenson,2013-14 | Wins: 24, 2008-09
5. 1.37 Tessie Salatas, 2016-17

6. 1.47 Julia Pelletier,2017-18 Losses: 29,2018-19
7. 1.51 Krista Manzanares 2013-14

8. 1.54 Alexandra Stevenson,2012-13 | Ties: 5,2012-13
9. 1.55 Alexandra Stevenson, 2014-15
10. 1.66 Carly Dominick-Sobol,2011-12 | Goals: 117,2008-09
Most GA: 141,2018-19
Fewest GA: 37,2008-09
PP Goals: 35,2006-07
SH Goals: 10, 2008-09
Assists: 176,2017-18
Points: 278, 2008-09
GAA: 1.37,2008-09
Shutouts: 10,2013-14

Times Shutout: 12,2018-19

Penalty Minutes: 414, 2006-07
Consecutive Wins: 14, 11/21/08-1/31/09

Consecutive Losses: 13, 10/12/18-
11/30/18

Games without a loss: 19, 3/2/08-1/31/09

Games without being shutout: 90,
11/4/08-12/3/11

Most Goals in a Single Game: 15, twice,
last at MIT, 1/9/04




HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

ALL-TIME RECORDS

WOMEN'S ICE HOCKEY

INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS Power PLay GoaLs GoaLs AGAINST AVERAGE
1. 22 Stacey Hochkins, 2008-12 Krista Manzanares, 2011-2015
PoINTS 2. 18 Stephanie Couzin, 2006-09 Alexandra Stevenson, 2011-15
1.189 Stacey Hochkins, 2008-12 3. 17 Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2007-11 Carly Dominick-Sobol, 2008-12
2.145 Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2007-11 17° Samantha Rush, 2004-08 Lindsay Atkinson, 2007-11
3,133 Kara Violette, 2014-2018 17 Sarah Wetherbee, 2002-06 Tessie Salatas, 2015-2018
4.129 Sarah Wetherbee, 2002-06 6. 16 KaraViolette, 2014-2018 Monique Gallant, 2007-11
5.113 Kolt Bloxson, 2002-06 7. 14 LisaWilson, 2006-10 Casey McCullion, 2003-07
6.106 Meghan Mahoney, 2001-05 14 Nicola Garat, 2008-12
7.104 Caroline English, 2009-13 9. 13 Kathleen Remsberg, 2002-06
8.101 Stephanie Couzin, 2006-09 10. 12 Kolt Bloxson, 2002-06
9. 98 Nicola Garat, 2008-12
10. 94 Kathleen Remsberg, 2002-06
SHorT-HANDED GoALS
GoaLs 1. 15 Stacey Hochkins, 2008-12
1.103 Stacey Hochkins, 2008-12 2. 10 Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2007-11
2. 73 Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2007-11 2' i é“"e Matthias, 2015-19
3. 66 Sarah Wetherbee, 2002-06 acelle Beaudouin, 2000-04
4. 61 KaraViolette, 2014-2018 4 Sarah Wetherbee, 2002-06
5. 58 Nicola Garat, 2008-12 4 Stephanie Couzin, 2006-09
6. 56 Kolt Bloxson, 2002-06 6 3 s e e o8
7. 50 Stephinie Couzin, 2006-09 9' 2 Lisa Wilson 2066-10
8. 45 Meghan Mahoney, 2001-05 ' 2 KoItBIozon'2002-06
45 Julie Matthias, 2015-19 !
10. 42 Samantha Rush, 2004-08 Most Wins
42 Kathleen Remsberg, 2002-06 1. 36 Jennelle DiSanto, 1999-03
36 Monique Gallant, 2007-11
3. 34 Casey McCullion, 2003-07
Assists
. 34 Alexandra Stevenson, 2011-15
é'_ ?g iz‘ice?;nHI?;?'c‘L"ni'ezrozogd17_211 5. 31 Carly Dominick-Sobol, 2008-12
79 Kara Violette 2014’-2018 6. 29 Knstq Manzanares, 2011-2015
4. 68 Caroline English, 2009-13 7. 28 Tessie Salatas, 2015-2018
5. 63 SarahWetherbee, 2002-06 8. 16 Lindsay Atkinson, 2007-11
5. 61 Meghon Mahoney, 200105 9. 10 Siobhan Burke, 2015-2017
7 57 KoITBonson,2002'-06 10 Jennifer Van Dongen, 2005-07
8. 54 lIsabela Bagi,2013-2017
9. 52 Kathleen Remsberg, 2002-06 SAVES _
10. 51 STephanie Couzin, 2006-09 1. 2393 Jennelle DiSanto, 1999-03
11. 50 Samantha Rush, 2004-08 2. 2023 Casey McCullion, 2003-07
3. 1113 Alexandra Stevenson, 2011-15
Oame-WiNninG GoLs 4. 1043 Monique Gallant, 2007-11
. 5. 896 Carly Dominick-Sobol, 2008-12
1. 18  Stacey Hochkins, 2008-12 6. 774 Krista Manzanares, 2011-2015
2. 14 Jocelyn Kratchmer, 2007-11 7. 731 Tessie Salatas, 2015-2018
3. 13 Nicola Garat, 2008-12 8. 673 Julia Pelletier, 2017-pres.
4. 11 Kolt Bloxson, 2002-06 9. 669 Jada Brenon, 2018-pres.
2- }8 SMGGTYGEl'iTr‘]’GEm'SﬁOggﬂsl 5 10. 485 Jennifer Van Dongen, 2005-07
7. 10 Kara Violette, 2014-2018
8. 9 Caroline English, 2009-13 Save PERCENTAGE
9 Nicole Giannino, 2011-15 1. .926 CarlyDomlnlck-SoboI,2008-12
10. 8 SorohWeTherbee,2002-06 2. 923 Krista Monzanqres,2011-15
8 Sam Girard,2015-19 3. .922 Alexandra STeV€I’]SOﬂ,20H-]5
8 Julie M(]TThiCIS,20]5-]9 4. 911 Tessie SG|0TGS,2015-20]8
5. .906 Monique Gallant,2007-11
6. .900 Lindsay Atkinson, 2007-11




